

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19419/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2012 in RSA No.608/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH KUMAR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing an
application for deleting the names of respondent nos. 4 & 5 as
they are no more necessary party. Needful be done within four
weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |