

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19419/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in RSA No.608/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH KUMAR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anukanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is clear that two persons cannot be given the salary on
the same post. As the petitioner has deleted the names of
Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 himself, hence the petitioner is not
entitled for any back wages.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|